# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Quantum NY LLC		109/01/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Film, Stage & ShowBiz Expo LLC	
Street Address:	440 Ninth Avenue, 8th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10001	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 1638764		SHOWBIZ EXPO

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (646)224-8289

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6466884375

Email: baruch@bebchicklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Baruch M. Bebchick

Address Line 1: 120 West 31st Street, 7th Floor
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Baruch M. Bebchick
Signature:	/Baruch M. Bebchick/
Date:	11/30/2009

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004104 FRAME: 0499 OP \$40.00 1638/6

900148691

source=Exhibit B - Assignment from Quantum to ShowBiz#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004104 FRAME: 0500

#### Exhibit B

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS QUANTUM NY LLC, a New York limited liability company having offices at 520 W. 48 Street #3B New York, New York 10036 ("Assignor"), is the owner of U.S. Registration No. 1638764 for the trademark SHOWBIZ EXPO for use on the provision of arranging and conducting trade show exhibitions in the field of television, video, films and legitimate theatre in Class 35 (hereafter the "Mark");

WHEREAS, FILM, STAGE & SHOWBIZ EXPO LLC, a New York limited liability company with offices at 440 Ninth Avenue, 8<sup>th</sup> Floor, New York, NY 10001 ("<u>Assignee</u>"), is desirous of acquiring the Mark together with all of the goodwill associated therewith;

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, including without limitation all rights associated with Registration No. 1638764, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Mark.

Signed as of this 1st day of September 2009

**RECORDED: 11/30/2009** 

ASSIGNOR:

QUANTUM NY LLC

Name: Zachary Lezberg

Title: /Manager /

TRADEMARK REEL: 004104 FRAME: 0501